publicWorks1.jpg
Water Advisories
MOST POPULAR
Water Advisories

For Immediate Release

December 10, 2015

501 Palm Avenue
Hialeah, Florida 33010
Phone: 305-883-5800
Fax: 305-883-5932

Media Contacts
Chief of Staff Arnie Alonso
Office: 305-883-5800

 

Francys Vallecillo
Office: 305-883-5800
Press Release
Precautionary Water Advisory   


UPDATE: AS OF 12/17/2015 ADVISORY IS NO LONGER IN EFFECT
(Hialeah, Florida, December 10, 2015) – Bacteriological analyses of samples obtained from our water distribution system in the below mentioned areas show possible contamination of the water which could be due to recent construction activity.

Therefore, as a precaution and in an abundance of caution, we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes be boiled or bottled water. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient.
This "precautionary boil water notice" will remain in effect until confirmation bacteriological samples show that the water is clear of possible contamination. You will be notified when this advisory is lifted.

If you have any questions, you may contact the City of Hialeah Department of Public works at (305) 556-3800.

The area(s) affected by this work is bordered by the following:

AREA 1
North: West 84 Street
South: West 60 Street
East: Palmetto Expressway
West: West 32 Avenue

AREA 2
North: West 84 Street
South: West 21 Street
East: Palm Avenue
West: Palmetto Expressway


# # #


                                                                   For more information, please call 305-556-3700.
                                                                                             www.hialeahfl.gov
                                                                      https://www.facebook.com/cityofhialeah
                                                                                   @CityofHialeah on Twitter
                                                                                 @CityofHialeah on Instagram